Thermal and Electrical Specification of
AMD Processors
15 May 2003                                                                                                         Page 1/9
Thermal and Electrical Specification
of AMD Processors
Thermal and Electrical Specification of
AMD Processors
15 May 2003                                                                                                         Page 2/9

Bus)
Speed
B = 200 MHz
C = 266 MHz
D = 333 MHz
E = 400 MHz
Max.
Theoretical
Thermal
Power
Max
Current
(Icc) in
Amperes
AMD AthlonTM XP Processor; Model 10; 0.13µµµµm
AXDA3200DKV4E AMD Athlon XP 3200+ 2200 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–85°C 512KB 400 MHz 76.8W 46.5A
AXDA3000DKV4E AMD Athlon XP 3000+ 2100 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–85°C 512KB 400 MHz 68.3W 41.4A
AXDA3000DKV4D AMD Athlon XP 3000+ 2167 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–85°C 512KB 333 MHz 74.3W 45.0A
AXDA2800DKV4D AMD Athlon XP 2800+ 2083 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–85°C 512KB 333 MHz 68.3W 41.4A
AXDA2600DKV4D AMD Athlon XP 2600+ 1917 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–85°C 512KB 333 MHz 68.3W 41.4A
AXDA2500DKV4D AMD Athlon XP 2500+ 1833 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–85°C 512KB 333 MHz 68.3W 41.4A
AMD AthlonTM XP Processor; Model 8; 0.13µµµµm
AXDA2700DKV3D AMD Athlon XP 2700+ 2167 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–85°C 256KB 333 MHz 68.3W 41.4A
AXDA2600DKV3D AMD Athlon XP 2600+ 2083 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–85°C 256KB 333 MHz 68.3W 41.4A
AXDA2600DKV3C AMD Athlon XP 2600+ 2133 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–85°C 256KB 266 MHz 68.3W 41.4A
AXDA2400DKV3C AMD Athlon XP 2400+ 2000 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–85°C 256KB 266 MHz 68.3W 41.4A
AXDA2200DUV3C AMD Athlon XP 2200+ 1800 MHz OPGA 1.60V 0°C–85°C 256KB 266 MHz 62.8W 39.3A
AXDA2200DKV3C AMD Athlon XP 2200+ 1800 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–85°C 256KB 266 MHz 67.9W 41.2A
AXDA2100DUT3C AMD Athlon XP 2100+ 1733 MHz OPGA 1.60V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 62.1W 38.8A
AXDA2000DUT3C AMD Athlon XP 2000+ 1667 MHz OPGA 1.60V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 60.3W 37.7A
AXDA2000DKT3C AMD Athlon XP 2000+ 1667 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 60.3W 36.5A
AXDA1900DLT3C AMD Athlon XP 1900+ 1600 MHz OPGA 1.50V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 52.5W 35.0A
AXDA1800DUT3C AMD Athlon XP 1800+ 1533 MHz OPGA 1.60V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 51.0W 31.9A
AXDA1800DLT3C AMD Athlon XP 1800+ 1533 MHz OPGA 1.50V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 51.0W 34.0A
AXDA1700DUT3C AMD Athlon XP 1700+ 1467 MHz OPGA 1.60V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 49.4W 30.9A
AXDA1700DLT3C AMD Athlon XP 1700+ 1467 MHz OPGA 1.50V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 49.4W 32.9A
AXDA1600DUT3C AMD Athlon XP 1600+ 1400 MHz OPGA 1.60V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 48.5W 30.3A
Thermal and Electrical Specification of AMD Processors
15 May 2003                                                                                                              Page 4/9
Order Part Number
(OPN)

B = 200 MHz
C = 266 MHz
D = 333 MHz
E = 400 MHz
Max.
Theoretical
Thermal
Power
Max
Current
(Icc) in
Amperes
AMD AthlonTM XP Processor; Model 6; 0.18 µµµµm
AX2100DMT3C AMD Athlon XP 2100+ 1733 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 72W 41.1A
AX2000DMT3C AMD Athlon XP 2000+ 1667 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 70W 40A
AX1900DMT3C AMD Athlon XP 1900+ 1600 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 68.0W 38.9A
AX1800DMT3C AMD Athlon XP 1800+ 1533 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 66.0W 37.7A
AX1700DMT3C AMD Athlon XP 1700+ 1467 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 64.0W 36.6A
AX1600DMT3C AMD Athlon XP 1600+ 1400 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 62.8W 35.9A
AX1500DMT3C AMD Athlon XP 1500+ 1333 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 60.0W 34.3A
AMD AthlonTM MP Processor; Model 10; 0.13 µµµµm
AMSN2800DUT4C AMD Athlon MP 2800+ 2133 MHz OPGA 1.60V 0°C–90°C 512KB 266 MHz 60.0W 37.5A
AMD AthlonTM MP Processor; Model 8; 0.13 µµµµm
AMSN2600DKT3C AMD Athlon MP 2600+ 2133 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 60.0W 36.4A
AMSN2400DKT3C AMD Athlon MP 2400+ 2000 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 60.0W 36.4A
AMSN2200DKT3C AMD Athlon MP 2200+ 1800 MHz OPGA 1.65V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 60.0W 36.4A
AMSN2000DUT3C AMD Athlon MP 2000+ 1667 MHz OPGA 1.60V 0°C–90°C 256KB 266 MHz 58.2W 36.4A
AMD AthlonTM MP Processor; Model 6; 0.18 µµµµm
AMP2100DMS3C AMD Athlon MP 2100+ 1733 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–95°C 256KB 266 MHz 66.0W 37.7A
AMP2000DMS3C AMD Athlon MP 2000+ 1667 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–95°C 256KB 266 MHz 66.0W 37.7A
AMP1900DMS3C AMD Athlon MP 1900+ 1600 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–95°C 256KB 266 MHz 66.0W 37.7A
AMP1800DMS3C AMD Athlon MP 1800+ 1533 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–95°C 256KB 266 MHz 66.0W 37.7A
AMP1600DMS3C AMD Athlon MP 1600+ 1400 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–95°C 256KB 266 MHz 62.8W 35.9A
AMP1500DMS3C AMD Athlon MP 1500+ 1333 MHz OPGA 1.75V 0°C–95°C 256KB 266 MHz 60.0W 34.3A
AHX1200AMS3C AMD Athlon MP N/A 1200 MHz PGA 1.75V 0°C–95°C 256KB 266 MHz 49.1W 31.3A
AHX1000AMS3C AMD Athlon MP N/A 1000 MHz PGA 1.75V 0°C–95°C 256KB 266 MHz 41.3W 26.3A
AMD AthlonTM Processor
A1400AMS3C AMD Athlon N/A 1400 MHz PGA 1.75V 0°C–95°C 256KB 266 MHz 72.0W 41.2A

Size
1 = 64KB
System-Bus
(Front-Side-
Bus)
Speed
B = 200MHz
Max.
Theoretical
Thermal
Power
Max Current
(Icc) in
Amperes
AMD DuronTM Processor; 0.18 µµµµm
DHD1300AMT1B AMD Duron 1300MHz PGA 1.75V 0°C – 90°C 64KB 200 MHz 60W 34.3A
DHD1200AMT1B AMD Duron 1200MHz PGA 1.75V 0°C – 90°C 64KB 200 MHz 54.7W 31.3 A
DHD1100AMT1B AMD Duron 1100MHz PGA 1.75V 0°C – 90°C 64KB 200 MHz 50.3W 28.7 A
DHD1000AMT1B AMD Duron 1000MHz PGA 1.75V 0°C – 90°C 64KB 200 MHz 46.1W 26.3 A
AMD DuronTM Processor; 0.18 µµµµm
D0950AUT1B AMD Duron 950MHz PGA 1.60V 0°C – 90°C 64KB 200 MHz 41.5W 25.9 A
D0900AUT1B AMD Duron 900MHz PGA 1.60V 0°C – 90°C 64KB 200 MHz 39.5W 24.7 A
D0850AUT1B AMD Duron 850MHz PGA 1.60V 0°C – 90°C 64KB 200 MHz 37.4W 23.4 A